to create a secure environment.

3.       The participants  are the newly deployed teachers in the elementary,
school  PDO,  school-based  AO,  Division  Office  non-teaching  and  teachers
without boy scouting trainings.

4.       A registration of one thousand five hundred pesos (Php 1,500.00) shall
be couected to defray expenses to cover meals and  snacks for three  days,
training  materials  and  other  operational  expenses.  The  amount  can  be
charged  to  school MOOE or other school local funds  subject to  the usual
accounting and auditing rules and regulations.